Prescription for Progress Study

conducted by the Siena College Research Institute

February 8 - February 14, 2018

1384 New York State Residents - MOE +/- 3.0%

Q26A. People that abuse opioids should p:

y the price of their personal c

hoices. It is not up to the rest of us to fix their problems.

A great deal of things have been said about the opioid crisis or at least the current state of opioid use. For each of the following, indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree. [Q26A-Q261 ROTATED]

Gender |  Region Area Age Pal Political View Education Race Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School [ Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Afr Amer $50K- Full Part
Total| F | M |NYC|Subs|Upst|Urban | Suburb | Rural | 18-34| 35-49| 50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod| Conserv| orless | college | degree | degree |White| /Black |latino | Asian |<$50K|$100K|$100K| Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Other| Yes | No | Yes | No
Strongly agree 17% |14%|20% | 18% | 16% | 18% | 17% 15% | 23% | 19% | 20% | 14% | 14% | 17% | 20%| 15% |13%| 19% 20% 29% 19% 12% 11% 14% 25% 31% 9% 19% | 16% | 13% |21% [ 15% | 19% | 14% 21% 13% 16% | 16% | 28% 19% 16%
Somewhat agree 32% | 30%|34% | 31% [ 26% | 35% [ 29% 32% | 37% | 33% | 34% [ 32% | 26% [ 22% | 41%| 36% |19%| 35% 41% 35% 33% 29% 30% 32% 21% 30% | 48% | 32% | 28% | 35% | 40% | 28% | 34% | 30% 36% 26% 25% | 32% | 22% 29% 35%
Somewhat disagree 30% [33%[27%[28% | 33% | 30% | 28% 33% | 28% | 28% | 26% [ 34% | 35% | 33% | 24%| 30% [35%] 27% 27% 21% 29% 37% 30% 33% 26% 17% | 28% | 30% | 32% | 28% |22% [ 33% | 29% | 35% 24% 35% 26% | 30% | 27% 31% 30%
Strongly disagree 21% | 23%|19% | 23% [ 25% | 17% | 25% 20% | 13% | 20% | 20% [ 20% | 26% [ 27% | 15%| 19% |33%| 19% 12% 15% 19% 23% 29% 21% 28% 22% | 15% | 19% | 24% | 24% | 17% | 23% | 18% | 22% 20% 27% 33% | 21% | 24% 22% 20%
Q26B. Addiction to opioids is a disease and should be treated as a disease just like cancer or heart failure.
Gender Regiol Area Age Pal Political View Education Rac Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School | Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Afr Amer $50K- Full Part
Total| F M [ NYC | Subs | Upst [ Urban | Suburb | Rural | 18-34| 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | /Black | Latino [ Asian | <$50K [ $100K| $100K | Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Other | Yes | No Yes No
Strongly agree 42% [42% | 40% [ 43% | 44% | 38% | 46% 39% | 34% | 37% | 45% | 44% | 42% [ 49% |35%| 36% |48%| 42% 35% 40% 41% 42% 44% 39% 50% 56% | 28% | 43% | 41% | 41% | 44% | 41% | 41% | 42% 40% 44% 46% | 42% | 35% 46% 37%
Somewhat agree 36% | 36%|37%|38% [ 34% | 36% | 35% 38% | 36% | 37% | 34% | 34% | 42% [ 33% |41%| 40% |35%| 37% 39% 35% 32% 39% 40% 37% 35% 29% | 46% | 33% | 38% | 37% |37% | 36% | 36% | 39% 34% 39% 31% | 36% | 42% 32% 42%
hat disagree 16% [15%|17%[12% | 18% | 19% | 13% 17% | 21% | 18% | 15% | 16% | 14% | 13% [18%| 17% |12%]| 16% 20% 16% 20% 15% 11% 18% 9% 9% 23% | 16% [ 16% | 16% | 12% [ 17% | 17% | 13% 15% 15% 14% | 16% | 17% 16% 15%
Strongly disagree 6% | 7% | S% [ 7% | 4% | 7% 6% 6% 9% 8% 6% 6% 2% | 5% [ 6% | 7% [ 6% | 5% 7% 9% 7% 4% 5% 7% 6% 6% 3% 8% 5% 5% 7% | 6% 7% 5% 11% 2% 10% | 6% | 5% 7% 5%
Q26C. Until we address the root causes, things like inequality and poverty, we will never make any progress combatting opioid abuse.
Gender Region Area e Pai Political View Race Income Child in HH Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School | Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Afr Amer $50K- Full Part
Total| F | M | NYC|Subs| Upst | Urban | Suburb | Rural | 18-34 | 35-49]| 50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv| orless | college | degree degree | White | /Black | Latino | Asian | <$50k | $100K ]| $100K | Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Other | Yes | No | vYes No
Strongly agree 34% |33%|34%|38% [ 27% | 33% | 38% 30% | 35% | 38% | 35% [ 33% | 27% [ 40% | 25%| 30% |43%| 31% 25% 39% 33% 33% 33% 28% 50% 50% | 37% | 36% | 38% | 25% | 36% | 33% | 36% | 40% 35% 27% 31% | 34% | 40% 36% 31%
hat agree 42% [43%|40% [42% | 43% | 41% | 43% 42% | 36% | 41% | 45% | 38% | 43% [ 41% | 40%| 40% |39%| 44% 43% 38% 43% 44% 40% 42% 37% 38% | 50% | 44% | 40% | 39% | 43% | 41% | 41% | 38% 46% 43% 34% | 42% | 37% 39% 44%
Somewhat disagree 16% | 18%|15%[14% | 18% | 18% | 13% 18% | 22% | 16% | 14% | 19% | 17% | 13% [20%| 22% |14%]| 17% 18% 14% 16% 16% 19% 19% 7% 9% 14% | 13% | 15% | 25% | 13% | 18% | 17% | 16% 13% 17% 18% | 16% | 15% 16% 16%
Strongly disagree 8% | 6% |10%| 6% | 12% | 8% 6% 10% 8% 5% 6% | 10% [ 12% | 6% |15%| 8% | 4% | 8% 14% 10% 7% 7% 8% 10% 5% 3% 0% 7% 7% 12% | 8% | 8% 6% 7% 7% 13% 17% | 8% | 8% 8% 8%
Q26D. The opioid crisis is just another sign that we have an mental health crisis.
Gender Region Area Age Pal Political View Education Rac Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School [ Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Afr Amer $50K- Full Part
Total| F M [ NYC | Subs | Upst [ Urban | Suburb | Rural | 18-34| 35-49 | 50-64( 65+ [ Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | /Black | Latino [ Asian | <$50K [$100K| $100K | Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Other | Yes | No Yes No
Strongly agree 37% | 39%|34% | 40% [ 35% | 34% | 41% 35% | 30% | 39% | 41% [ 34% | 30% [ 40% |33%| 33% |40%| 34% 39% 40% 38% 35% 34% 35% 42% 51% | 20% | 40% | 35% | 34% | 41% | 35% | 37% | 43% 41% 28% 42% | 37% | 26% 41% 31%
Somewhat agree 42% [41%|43% [39% | 45% | 43% | 39% 44% | 42% | 43% | 40% | 38% | 46% [ 39% |45%| 43% |40%| 42% 41% 35% 43% 43% 44% 42% 33% 33% | 66% | 37% | 48% | 41% | 39% | 43% | 43% | 42% 38% 44% 30% | 41% | 50% 38% 45%
disagree 17% [17%[18%[17% | 17% | 17% | 16% 16% | 23% | 13% | 16% | 22% | 20% | 15% [17%| 21% |16%| 19% 16% 20% 15% 16% 19% 19% 16% 10% | 13% | 18% | 14% | 18% | 15% | 18% | 16% | 12% 16% 23% 22% | 17% | 22% 16% 18%
Strongly disagree 5% | 4% | 5% | 5% | 3% | 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% | 5% [ 5% | 3% [ 4% | 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 9% 5% 0% 5% 3% 6% 4% | 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 7% 4% | 3% 4% 5%
Q26E.The pharmaceutical companies must be held legally and financially responsible for the current opioid crisis.
Gender Region Area Age Pai Political View Race Income Child in HH Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School | Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Afr Amer $50K- Full Part
Total [ F M _| NYC | Subs | Upst | Urban | Suburb | Rural [ 18-34 | 35-49| 50-64 | 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod [ Conserv orless college degree degree | White | /Black | Latino [ Asian | <$50K [ $100K| $100K | Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Other | Yes | No Yes No
Strongly agree 35% |31%|40% | 38% [ 34% | 33% | 39% 33% | 31% | 32% | 40% [ 33% | 39% [ 43% | 28%| 34% |44%| 35% 29% 34% 36% 37% 33% 33% 51% 39% | 26% | 33% | 41% | 34% | 29% | 38% | 39% | 30% 35% 35% 29% | 36% | 36% 37% 33%
agree 37% |40%|34%[38% | 39% | 34% | 36% 39% | 33% | 38% | 37% [ 37% | 35% | 34% |41%| 36% [34%|38% | 37% 34% 37% 40% 37% 37% 28% 36% | 49% | 39% | 34% | 38% |41% [35% | 33% | 46% 39% 38% 31% | 37% | 37% | 35% 39%
Somewhat disagree 20% | 22%|18% | 18% [ 20% | 23% [ 19% 20% | 24% | 21% | 17% | 23% | 18% [ 17% | 21%| 22% |16%| 22% 20% 21% 18% 17% 26% 22% 11% 16% | 19% | 19% | 20% | 21% | 22% | 19% | 21% | 19% 16% 20% 27% | 20% | 17% 19% 21%
Strongly disagree 8% | 7% | 8% | 6% | 6% |11%| 6% 8% 13% | 8% | 6% | 8% | 8% | 7% [10%| 7% | 6% | 5% 13% 11% 9% 6% 5% 7% 9% 9% 6% 9% 5% 8% | 8% | 7% 7% 5% 10% 7% 13% | 7% | 10% 8% 7%
Q26F. Medical p should be allowed to actually prescribe heroin to patients in cases in which they deem this to be the best option.
Gender Region Area Age Pal Political View Education Race Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School [ Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Afr Amer $50K- Full Part
Total| F M _[ NYC | Subs | Upst | Urban | Suburb | Rural | 18-34 | 35-49| 50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | /Black | Latino [ Asian | <$50K [$100K| $100K | Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Other | Yes | No Yes No
Strongly agree 12% | 8% |15% )| 16% | 7% [ 10% | 16% 8% 12% [ 13% [ 16% | 7% | 9% | 12% [15%| 10% |11%|13% | 10% 19% 8% 12% 10% 9% 17% 26% | 4% | 11% | 12% | 11% [17% | 9% | 15% | 10% 13% 8% 3% |12% | 10% | 15% 8%
Somewhat agree 25% | 20%|31%|29% [ 31% | 17% | 30% 23% | 15% | 26% | 23% [ 26% | 25% [ 28% |23%| 23% |31%| 25% 18% 18% 22% 26% 33% 23% 21% 28% | 49% | 20% | 27% | 31% | 21% | 27% | 25% | 25% 22% 25% 25% | 25% | 25% 21% 30%
disagree 25% |27%|23% [ 24% | 24% | 26% | 23% 25% | 28% | 21% | 20% [ 25% | 38% | 24% |23%| 27% [26%|23% | 27% 20% 23% 25% 31% 27% 24% 13% | 27% | 25% | 24% | 27% | 23% | 26% | 21% | 29% 20% 32% 30% | 25% | 24% | 23% 27%
Strongly disagree 39% | 45%|31%|31% [ 38% | 47% | 32% 44% | 45% | 40% | 41% | 41% | 28% [ 36% |39%| 40% |31%| 39% 45% 43% 47% 36% 26% 41% 38% 33% | 20% | 44% | 36% | 31% |40% | 38% | 38% | 36% 45% 35% 42% | 39% | 42% 42% 34%
Q26G. We should enlarge emergency roon 0 that we can accommodate treatment for addiction to opioids as well as we currently treat physical emergencies.
Gender Region Area Age Pai Political View Raci Income Child in HH Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School | Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Afr Amer $50K- Full Part
Total| F M [ NYC | Subs | Upst | Urban | Suburb | Rural | 18-34| 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | /Black | Latino | Asian | <$50K | $100K|$100K| Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Other [ Yes | No Yes No
Strongly agree 25% | 24%|26% | 31% [ 22% | 20% | 28% 23% | 22% | 29% | 27% | 18% | 27% [ 29% |23%| 19% |29%| 25% 18% 37% 21% 21% 27% 22% 43% 34% 9% | 26% | 29% | 18% | 27% | 24% | 25% | 28% 26% 26% 17% | 25% | 21% 30% 20%
agree 44% | 43% | 45% | 44% | 46% | 42% | 48% 41% | 39% | 40% | 44% | 46% | 45% | 46% |40%| 42% |[44%| 48% 40% 38% 46% 46% 43% 43% 37% 44% | 61% | 44% | 43% | 47% | 41% | 45% | 43% | 44% 45% 44% 50% | 44% | 46% 42% 45%
Somewhat disagree 25% | 28%|23% | 22% | 25% | 29% | 20% 30% | 29% | 25% | 23% | 28% | 24% [ 21% | 28%| 32% |23%| 23% 32% 18% 26% 27% 26% 28% 16% 17% | 29% | 25% | 24% | 29% | 25% | 26% | 27% | 21% 23% 25% 26% | 25% | 27% 21% 30%
Strongly disagree 6% | 6% | 6% | 3% | 7% | 9% 4% 7% 9% 6% 5% 8% 4% | 4% | 8% | 7% | 5% | 4% 11% 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 1% 6% 4% 7% 6% | 5% 5% 7% 6% 4% 7% 6% | 6% 7% 5%
Q26H. We should make Naloxone or Narcan, the used to block the effects of opioids, readily and freely available to law enforcement and medical professionals.
Gender |  Region Area Age Pal Political View Education Race Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School [ Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Afr Amer $50K- Full | Part
Total[ F M _[ NYC | Subs | Upst | Urban | Suburb | Rural | 18-34 | 35-49| 50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | /Black | Latino [ Asian | <$50K [ $100K| $100K | Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Other | Yes | No Yes No
Strongly agree 47% | 46% | 48% | 44% | 54% | 47% | 46% 49% | 46% | 39% | 47% | 53% | 55% | 54% |46%| 44% [57%| 47% 41% 46% 47% 45% 51% 51% 40% 42% | 25% | 43% | 51% | 49% | 43% | 49% | 45% | 44% 45% 59% 42% | 48% | 32% 52% 41%
Somewhat agree 38% |39%|37% | 42% [ 35% | 35% | 41% 38% | 28% | 42% | 38% [ 35% | 34% [ 33% |39%| 39% |32%| 38% 41% 34% 39% 40% 37% 35% 36% 46% | 59% | 39% | 36% | 39% | 41% | 36% | 40% | 45% 38% 29% 37% | 38% | 42% 34% 42%
disagree 13% |12%|13% ) 12% | 11% [ 15% | 11% 11% | 22% | 17% | 12% | 11% | 9% | 11% |12%| 14% | 9% | 13% 14% 17% 10% 13% 11% 12% 19% 10% | 16% | 14% | 12% | 11% [ 13% | 12% | 14% 8% 14% 10% 17% [ 12% | 21% 11% 14%
Strongly disagree 2% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 0% | 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% | 2% [ 3% | 3% [ 1% | 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 2% | 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% | 4% 2% 2%
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Prescription for Progress Study
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
February 8 - February 14, 2018
1384 New York State Residents - MOE +/- 3.0%

revious public health crises, as overdosing on some opioids including heroin and fentanyl

killing people at previously unheard of rates.

Gender Regiol Area Age Pal Political View Education Rac Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School | Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Afr Amer $50K- Full Part
Total| F M [ NYC | Subs | Upst [ Urban | Suburb | Rural | 18-34| 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | /Black | Latino [ Asian | <$50K [ $100K| $100K | Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Other | Yes | No Yes No
Strongly agree 44% [44% | 43% [ 42% | 48% | 44% | 42% 45% | 46% | 34% | 43% | 46% | 57% [ 47% | 48%| 40% |41%| 46% 49% 51% 47% 40% 37% 45% 52% 45% | 15% | 47% | 43% | 41% | 42% | 45% | 39% | 41% 44% 58% 47% | 44% | 43% 51% 35%
Somewhat agree 46% | 47% | 46% | 48% | 47% | 44% | 48% 46% | 42% | 55% | 45% | 43% | 38% | 44% |45%| 50% [47%| 47% 2% 41% 45% 48% 51% 46% 40% 45% | 70% | 43% | 46% | 51% | 48% | 46% | 50% | 52% 44% 38% 41% | 46% | 52% 41% 53%
Somewhat disagree 9% | 8% |10%| 9% | 6% | 10% [ 9% 8% 10% | 9% | 11% [ 9% 4% | 8% | 6% | 10% [10%| 6% 8% 7% 6% 10% 11% 8% 7% 7% 15% | 8% 10% 8% |10% | 8% | 10% 6% 11% 5% 7% 9% | 4% 6% 12%
Strongly disagree 1% [ 1% [ 1% | 1% | 0% | 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% [ 1% [ 1% | 1% [ 1% | 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 5% 1% | 1% 1% 1%
Do you support or oppose the following initiatives that have been suggested here in New York State? [Q27A-Q27I ROTATED]
Q27A. ing the p ipti I service to prevent from ‘doctor shopping’ for multiple p ipti
Gender Regiol Area Age Pal Political View Education Rac Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School | Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Afr Amer $50K- Full Part
Total| F M [ NYC | Subs | Upst [ Urban | Suburb | Rural | 18-34| 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | /Black | Latino [ Asian | <$50K [ $100K| $100K | Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Other | Yes | No Yes No
Support 90% | 93% | 88% | 88% [ 93% | 92% [ 89% 93% | 89% | 88% | 86% [ 92% [100%[ 90% |92%| 90% |90% | 90% 93% 91% 92% 90% 90% 92% 93% 89% | 84% | 90% | 92% | 90% | 88% | 92% | 89% | 92% 88% 97% 92% | 91% | 84% 87% 94%
Oppose 10% | 7% |12%[12% | 7% | 8% | 11% 7% 11% | 12% | 14% | 8% 0% |10% | 8% | 10% [10%| 10% 7% 9% 8% 10% 10% 8% 7% 11% | 16% | 10% 8% 10% | 12% | 8% | 11% 8% 12% 3% 8% 9% | 16% 13% 6%
Q27B. Improving access to medications like methadone and buprenorphine, which are opioids themselves, as a way to wean addicts off other opioids
Gender Region Area e Pai Political View Race Income Child in HH Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School | Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Afr Amer $50K- Full Part
Total| F | M | NYC|Subs| Upst | Urban | Suburb | Rural | 18-34 | 35-49]| 50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv| orless | college | degree degree | White | /Black | Latino | Asian | <$50k | $100K ]| $100K | Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Other | Yes | No | vYes No
Support 60% | 58% | 63% | 61% [ 61% | 59% | 62% 60% | 51% | 53% | 60% [ 62% | 69% [ 67% | 54%| 62% |71%| 59% 52% 50% 58% 64% 67% 62% 53% 59% | 60% | 57% | 61% | 64% | 60% | 60% | 59% | 60% 51% 70% 65% | 60% | 56% 60% 60%
Oppose 40% [42%[37%[39% | 39% [ 41% | 38% 40% | 49% | 47% | 40% [ 38% | 31% [ 33% | 46%| 38% |29%| 41% 48% 50% 42% 36% 33% 38% 47% 41% | 40% | 43% | 39% | 36% | 40% | 40% | 41% | 40% 49% 30% 35% | 40% | 44% 40% 40%
Q27¢C. support to syringe exch:
Gender Region Area Age Pal Political View Education Rac Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School [ Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Afr Amer $50K- Full Part
Total| F M_| NYC | Subs | Upst | Urban | Suburb | Rural | 18-34| 35-49 | 50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | /Black <$50K | $100K[$100K| Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | R d | Other | Yes | No Yes No
Support 59% | 55% | 63% | 61% [ 69% | 50% [ 61% 59% | 48% | 58% | 59% | 53% | 67% [ 72% | 48%| 56% |75%| 58% 44% 52% 52% 62% 70% 59% 58% 52% | 52% | 6! 60% | 56% | 60% | 63% | 59% 47% 63% 54% | 59% | 62% 58% 60%
Oppose 41% [45%[37%[39% | 31% | 50% | 39% 41% | 52% | 42% | 41% | 47% | 33% [ 28% | 52%| 44% |25%| 42% 56% 48% 48% 38% 30% 41% 42% 48% | 48% | 35% | 40% | 44% [ 40% | 37% | 41% 53% 37% 46% | 41% | 38% 42% 40%
Q27D. Charging the Attorney General of the State of New York to initiate legal proceedings against pharmaceutical companies deemed to be responsible for the promotion of opioids as safe and effective drugs
Gender Region Area Age Pai Political View i Race Income Child in HH Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School | Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Afr Amer $50K- Full Part
Total [ F M _| NYC | Subs | Upst | Urban | Suburb | Rural [ 18-34 | 35-49| 50-64 | 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod [ Conserv orless college degree degree | White | /Black | Latino [ Asian | <$50K [ $100K| $100K | Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Other | Yes | No Yes No
Support 75% | 76%|73%|79% | 78% | 67% | 78% 74% | 67% | 71% | 72% | 75% | 85% [ 79% | 71%| 73% |82%| 76% 69% 64% 77% 78% 76% 73% 78% 74% | 87% | 74% | 77% | 73% | 68% | 78% | 73% | 76% 75% 83% 57% | 75% | 76% 73% 77%
Oppose 25% | 24%|27% | 21% | 22% | 33% | 22% 26% | 33% | 29% | 28% [ 25% | 15% [ 21% |29%| 27% | 18%| 24% 31% 36% 23% 22% 24% 27% 22% 26% | 13% | 26% | 23% | 27% | 32% | 22% | 27% | 24% 25% 17% 43% | 25% | 24% 27% 23%
Q27E. Punishing doctors that are shown to over-prescribe opioids
Gender Region Area Age Pal Political View Education Rac Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School [ Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Afr Amer $50K- Full Part
Total| F M_[ NYC | Subs | Upst [ Urban | Suburb | Rural | 18-34| 35-49 | 50-64( 65+ [ Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | /Black | Latino [ Asian | <$50K [ $100K| $100K | Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Other | Yes | No Yes No
Support 82% [81%|84%[82% | 87% | 81% | 83% 83% | 78% | 80% | 79% | 84% | 90% | 83% |84%| 81% [80%|84% | 84% 81% 83% 83% 81% 84% 81% 78% | 79% | 81% | 82% | 82% |80% [ 83% | 83% | 85% 83% 84% 70% | 83% | 76% | 81% 84%
Oppose 18% [19%[16%[18% | 13% | 19% | 17% 17% | 22% | 20% | 21% | 16% | 10% | 17% [ 16%| 19% |20%| 16% 16% 19% 17% 17% 19% 16% 19% 22% | 21% | 19% | 18% | 18% [20% | 17% | 17% | 15% 17% 16% 30% | 17% | 24% 19% 16%
Q27F. Expanding drug rehal correctional facili
Region Area Age Pai Political View Raci Income Child in HH Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School | Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Afr Amer $50K- Full Part
Total| F | M | NYC|Subs|Upst| Urban | Suburb | Rural | 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | /Black | Latino | Asian | <$50K | $100K|$100K| Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Other [ Yes | No Yes No
Support 89% | 89%|88%|90% [ 91% | 86% | 90% 90% | 82% | 91% | 88% | 85% | 92% [ 92% | 84%| 84% |90% | 90% 85% 88% 88% 91% 87% 87% 93% 88% | 95% | 89% | 91% | 86% | 90% | 88% | 88% | 91% 91% 88% 89% | 89% | 86% 88% 90%
Oppose 11% |11%|12%) 10% | 9% |[14% | 10% 10% | 18% | 9% | 12% | 15% | 8% | 8% |16%| 16% |10%| 10% 15% 12% 12% 9% 13% 13% 7% 12% 5% 11% 9% 14% | 10% | 12% | 12% 9% 9% 12% 11% [ 11% | 14% 12% 10%
Q276. Legalizing recreational marijuana
Gender Region Area Age Pal Political View Education Race Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School [ Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Afr Amer $50K- Full Part
Total| F M _[ NYC | Subs | Upst | Urban | Suburb | Rural | 18-34 | 35-49| 50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | /Black | Latino [ Asian | <$50K [$100K| $100K | Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Other | Yes | No Yes No
Support 61% |60%|61%[61% | 59% | 61% | 64% 57% | 62% | 67% | 61% | 56% | 56% | 68% |45%| 61% [75%| 60% | 42% 58% 67% 59% 55% 63% 70% 52% | 42% | 65% | 61% | 56% | 56% | 62% | 62% | 59% 60% 60% 62% | 61% | 61% | 64% 57%
Oppose 39% | 40%|39%|39% [ 41% | 39% | 36% 43% | 38% | 33% | 39% [ 44% | 44% [ 32% | 55%| 39% |25%| 40% 58% 42% 33% 41% 45% 37% 30% 48% | 58% | 35% | 39% | 44% | 44% | 38% | 38% | 41% 40% 40% 38% | 39% | 39% 36% 43%
Q27H. Increasing funding for supervised injection sites where it would be safe to use heroin and other injected opioids
Gender Region Area Age Pal Political View Education Rac Income Child in HH Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School | Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Afr Amer $50K- Full Part
Total| F M [ NYC | Subs | Upst [ Urban | Suburb | Rural | 18-34| 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | /Black | Latino | Asian | <$50K | $100K|$100K| Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Other [ Yes | No Yes No
Support 41% [34%|47%[49% | 43% | 29% | 50% 35% | 28% | 42% | 44% | 36% | 38% [ 49% |33%| 42% |53%| 42% 26% 36% 32% 46% 49% 38% 42% 55% | 44% | 40% | 44% | 40% | 39% | 42% | 45% | 40% 32% 38% 39% | 40% | 52% 40% 41%
Oppose 59% |66%|53%[51% | 57% | 71% | 50% 65% | 72% | 58% | 56% | 64% | 62% | 51% |67%| 58% [47%| 58% 74% 64% 68% 54% 51% 62% 58% 45% | 56% | 60% | 56% | 60% | 61% | 58% | 55% | 60% 68% 62% 61% | 60% | 48% 60% 59%
Q271. Allowing doctors to order involuntary treatment for opioid in cases in which the doctor believes the patient's life may be at risk
Gender |  Region Area Age Pal Political View Education Race Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School [ Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Afr Amer $50K- Full | Part
Total[ F M _[ NYC | Subs | Upst | Urban | Suburb | Rural | 18-34 | 35-49| 50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | /Black | Latino [ Asian | <$50K [ $100K| $100K | Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Other | Yes | No Yes No
Support 80% [83%|77%[79% | 84% | 79% | 78% 84% | 74% | 74% | 77% | 83% | 90% | 84% |84%| 79% [83%| 77% 85% 73% 84% 80% 80% 83% 76% 74% | 66% | 78% | 81% | 84% | 75% | 82% | 81% | 80% 74% 85% 76% | 81% | 65% 80% 80%
Oppose 20% | 17%)23% | 21% [ 16% | 21% [ 22% 16% | 26% | 26% | 23% | 17% | 10% | 16% [ 16%| 21% |17%] 23% 15% 27% 16% 20% 20% 17% 24% 26% | 34% | 22% | 19% | 16% | 25% | 18% | 19% | 20% 26% 15% 24% | 19% | 35% 20% 20%
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Prescription for Progress Study
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
February 8 - February 14, 2018
1384 New York State Residents - MOE +/- 3.0%

Nature of the Sample
New York State Residents
Gender
Female 51%
Male 47%
Region
NYC 43%
Suburbs 21%
Upstate 36%
Area
Urban 43%
Suburban 43%
Rural 14%
Age
18to 34 31%
35t0 49 27%
50 to 64 25%
65 and older 17%
Party (of i Voters)
Democrat 47%
i 20%
Independent/Other 26%
Political View
Liberal 29%
35%
Conservative 22%
Education
High School or less 18%
Some college 31%
Bachelor's degree 29%
Grad or i degree 20%
Race/Ethnicity
White 68%
African American/Black 10%
Latino 12%
Asian 6%
Income
Less than $50,000 39%
$50,000 to $100,000 32%
$100,000 or more 22%
Child in
Yes 30%
No 69%
Employment
Full time 44%
Part time 13%
Unemployed 16%
Retired 20%
Other 5%
Health Insurance
Yes 93%
No 6%
Impacted by Heroin
Yes 54%
No 46%
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